141 San Ramon Rdi

TWELFTH GUAM LEGISLATURE 1973 (FIRST) Regular Session

CERTIFICATION OF PASSAGE OF AN ACT TO THE GOVERNOR

This is to certify that Bill No. 382, "An Act to add Section 11006.1 to the Government Code of Guam to provide that a memorial trophy for outstanding sportsmanship be established in the name of Albert Gene Roberts", was on the 20th day of December, 1973, duly and regularly passed.

F. T. RAMIREZ Speaker

ATTESTED:

G. M. BAMBA Legislative Secretary

This Act was received by the Governor this 7th day of 1974 at 3:15 o'clock P. M.

TET KEITH L: ANDREWS!

KEITH L. ANDREWS Attorney General of Guam

APPROVED:

CARLOS G. CAMACHO Governor of Guam

DATED: 1/15/74

Public Faw



TWELFTH GUAM LEGISLATURE 1973 (FIRST) Regular Session

Bill No. 382 Substitute Bill by Committee on Education

2

3

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

Introduced by

F. R. Santos F. T. Ramirez

AN ACT TO ADD SECTION 11006.1 TO THE GOVERNMENT CODE OF GUAM TO PROVIDE THAT A MEMORIAL TROPHY FOR OUTSTANDING SPORTSMANSHIP BE ESTABLISHED IN THE NAME OF ALBERT GENE ROBERTS.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE PEOPLE OF THE TERRITORY OF GUAM:
Section 1. Section 11006.1 is hereby added to the
Government Code of Guam to read as follows:

"Section 11006.1. Albert Gene Roberts Memorial
Trophy. The trophy heretofore named the 'Albert Gene
Roberts Memorial Trophy' to honor the late student
Albert Gene Roberts who was known for his good sportsmanship and who contributed much to the group efforts
of his fellow teammates for the benefit of the

John F. Kennedy Football Team. At such ceremony as
the Director of Education deems appropriate, said
trophy shall be so officially named, at which time a
memorial trophy bearing the name of said student shall
be affixed at a suitable spot within the John F.

Kennedy Senior High School."